

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3566/2010

MAHAVEERCHAND G PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3567/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3573/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3571/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3570/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3569/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3572/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3568/2010 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 46890/2018 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2323/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2806/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 549/2019 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20133/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20136/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20134/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 554/2019 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20186/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20187/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20188/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 559/2019 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20640/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20646/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20643/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 562/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.21404/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21409/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21406/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 599/2019 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18786/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18787/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18789/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Faisal Farook, Adv.  
Mr. Shubail Farook, Adv.  
Ms. Hamsini Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Sharma, adv.  
Mr. Kshitij Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subashchandra Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.  
Ms. Rachita H., Adv.  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 30 April 2019 as part heard matter on the  
top of the board.

(POOJA CHOPRA)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER